SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24698-24699/2023

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALA RAM SAINI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEAGAL HEIRS Respondent(s)

Date: 21-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 15.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG